City of Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio

Notice of Special Public & Industrial Improvements Committee Meeting

Notice is hereby given that a Special Meeting of the Public & Industrial Improvements Committee will be held on Monday, December 10, 2018 at 6:31 PM in Council Chambers for the purpose of discussing and voting on the referral of the following Temporary Ordinance:

Public & Industrial Improvements Committee

Temp. Ord. A-108 (Substitute 12/10/18)

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT OR CONTRACTS WITH **DEPARTMENT** THE OHIO TRANSPORTATION FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF HOWE AVENUE BETWEEN MAIN STREET AND BUCHHOLZER BOULEVARD, AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF FINANCE TO PAY THE CITY'S ESTIMATED SHARE OF THE COSTS THEREFOR, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Dated at Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio this 7th day of December, 2018.

/s/Jerry James

Jerry James

Chairperson of the Public & Industrial Improvements Committee